503910340 07/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3956992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFERY M. EASTMAN	07/27/2009
BRIAN JONES	07/27/2009
MICHAEL S. JOHNSON	07/27/2009
SHAWN GRIGGY	07/27/2009
JEFF A. BRANNAN	07/27/2009
MICHAEL J. HARTY	07/27/2009
ROBERT W. BARNETT	07/27/2009
ERIC S. VANKEULEN	07/27/2009
MIKE RYAN	07/27/2009
WILLIAM D. BESKITT	07/27/2009
KENNETH TUROCY	07/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIEBOLD SELF-SERVICE SYSTEMS DIVISION OF DIEBOLD, INCORORATED
Street Address:	5995 MAYFAIR ROAD
City:	NORTH CANTON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44720

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15187575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)456-5756

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3304568341 ip@bmsa.com

Correspondent Name: BLACK MCCUSKEY SOUERS & ARBAUGH, LPA

Address Line 1: 220 MARKET AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

PATENT 503910340 REEL: 039129 FRAME: 0699

Address Line 4: CAN	CANTON, OHIO 44702	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025013-0124.US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY B. DONOVAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Larry B. Donovan/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2016	

Total Attachments: 12

source=025013-0124.US1-Assignment#page1.tif source=025013-0124.US1-Assignment#page2.tif source=025013-0124.US1-Assignment#page3.tif source=025013-0124.US1-Assignment#page4.tif source=025013-0124.US1-Assignment#page5.tif source=025013-0124.US1-Assignment#page6.tif source=025013-0124.US1-Assignment#page7.tif source=025013-0124.US1-Assignment#page8.tif source=025013-0124.US1-Assignment#page9.tif source=025013-0124.US1-Assignment#page10.tif source=025013-0124.US1-Assignment#page11.tif source=025013-0124.US1-Assignment#page11.tif source=025013-0124.US1-Assignment#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 039129 FRAME: 0700

Practitioner's Docket D-1360 R1 and D-1360 R3

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights
For: U.S. Applications
By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Jeffrey M. Bastman, Brian Jones, Michael S. Johnson, Shawn Griggy,

Jeff A. Brannan, Michael J. Harty, Robert W. Barnett, Eric S. VanKeulen, Mike R. Ryan, William D. Beskitt and Kenneth Turocy, hereby sell,

assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Diebold Self-Service Systems

division of Diebold, Incorporated

5995 Mayfair Road

North Canton, OH 44720

Nationality: U.S.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements in the inventions which are disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Nos. 12/459,189 and/or 12/459,185 filed June 26, 2009,

and/or in U.S. Provisional Application Serial Nos. 61/192,282 filed September 17, 2008 and/or 61/133,477 filed June 30, 2008; and any legal equivalents thereof, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to letters patents any reissues or re-examinations thereof.

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 1 of 12)

PATENT REEL: 039129 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 27th day of July 2009.

Signature of Jeffrey M. Eastman

2152 Mohler Drive NW North Cauton, OH 44720

Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 2 of 12)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 27th day of July 2009.

Signature of Brian Jones 5870 Richville Drive SW

Navarre, OH 44662 Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights—page 3 of 12)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 27th day of July 2009.

Signature of Michael S. Johnson 805 112th Street SE, Apt. K304

Everett, WA 98208 Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 4 of 12)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 27th day of July 2009.

Signature of Shawn Griggy

2585 Mt. Pleasant NW North Canton, OH 44720

Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 5 of 12)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 27th day of July 2009.

Signature of Jeff A. Brannan 4996 Sherlin Avenue NW

Massillon, OH 44646 Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 6 of 12)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 27th day of July 2009.

Signature of Michael J. Harty 6418 Corrine Drive NW

Canton, OH 44718 Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention - U.S. Rights—page 7 of 12)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 27th day of July 2009.

Signature of Robert W. Barnett

5994 Sunscape Drive Louisville, OH 44641 Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 8 of 12)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 27th day of July 2009.

Signature of Eric S. VanKeulen 8246 Willowhurst Circle NW

North Canton, OH 44720

Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 9 of 12)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 27th day of July 2009.

Signature of Mike R. Ryan

1403 44th Street NE Canton, OH 44714 Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 10 of 12)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEB will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEB or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 27th day of July 2009.

Signature of William D. Beskitt

4817 Meadowlane Dr. Canton, OH 44709

Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights—page 11 of 12)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEB will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEB or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hercunto set hand and seal this 27th day of July 2009.

Signature of Kenneth Turocy

461 Woodcrest Drive Wadsworth, OH 44281 Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention -- U.S. Rights-page 12 of 12)

PATENT REEL: 039129 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 07/12/2016